| FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 | 11-15-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB 0651-0027 | | | | | | | |
| | 101519541 | | | | | | |
| C 10.31 RECORD | ATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement | | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | License Change of Name | | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger X Other See attached. U.S. Government | | | | | | |
| Corrective Document X Reel #9605 Frame # 0231 | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Mad Dogg Athletics | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | Execution Date | | | | | | |
| Second Party Name (line 1) | Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Mad Dogg Athletics, | Inc. If document to be recorder is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | | | |
| ddress (line 1) 2111 Narcisus Court | | | | | | | |
| ddress (line 2) | separate document from Assignment.) | | | | | | |
| ddress (line 3) Venice | California U.S.A. 90291 | | | | | | |
| City Domestic Representative Name and A | Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0987

Dkt. 253/056

Dkt. 253/056

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number 213 | -489-1600] | | | | |
| Name Lyon & Lyon LLP | · |] | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 633 W. Fifth Stre | et |] | | | | |
| Address (line 2) Suite 4700 | |] | | | | |
| Address (line 3) LOS Angeles, CA | 90071-2066 |] | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | |] | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pairs including any attachments | ages of the attached conveyance document | # 8] | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Num | mber(s) Mark if additio | nal numbers attached | | | | |
| signed by the first named executing inventor. | Patent Num | | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned. | PCT PCT | PCT | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the to | otal number of properties involved. # | | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes | No | | | | |
| | elief, the foregoing information is true and co original document. Charges to deposit acco Mudual Mala Signature | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0988



9509-2

IN THE UN

100989808 AD INADEMARK OFFICE

| | Patent Number: | 5,722,916 | | |
|---|---------------------|--|--|--|
| | Issued: | March 3, 1998 | | |
| | Name of Patentee: | Goldberg | | |
| | Title of Invention: | Adjustable Stationary Exercise Bicycle | | |
| 10-37-98 CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT | | | | |

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir/Madam:

1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention on March 7, 1997.

Reel/Frame: 8411/0608

by Mad Dogg Athletics, Inc.

a copy of the recorded assignment is attached. \boxtimes

2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

Mad Dogg Athletics, Inc. 1119 Colorado Avenue, Suite 23 Santa Monica, California 9040 >

3. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee:

Mad Dogg Athletics, Inc. 2111 Narcisus Court Venice, California 90291

40E

New 2000 AND 10

PATENT REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0231 REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0989

Payment of fee 4.

Please refer to the "Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1619)," to which this paper is attached

Respectfully submitted,

JANAH & ASSOCIATES A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Date: _______

By: Ashok K. Janak Reg. No. 37,487

JANAH & ASSOCIATES A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 650 Delancey Street, Suite 106 San Francisco, California 94107-2001 (415) 538-1555

Thereby certify that this correspondence, and all documents listed herein, are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 10-23-98, by Melissa Alexander

Signature: Melizia algente

PATENT REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0232 PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0990 WHEREAS, I, JOHNN's ____DUERG, as individual, seeiding at 2071 h. by Avenue, Los Angeles, California, have invested certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled A STATIONARY EXERCISE INCYCLE and executed OCTOBER 30, 1992.

AND WHEREAS, MAD DOGG ATHLETICS, INC., a California corporation, with business offices at 11601 Wilshire Boulsward, 23rd Floor, Los Angeles, California 90025 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wents to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is heseby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, thie and interest is and to usid improvements, and and application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for overy member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for mid improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Counsisioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to insue patents on applications as aforesid, to insue all patents for said improvements to Assignee is accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignce any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful on and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| IN TESTIMONY | WHEREOF, II | ercunto set my hand this _/4_ | day of |
|---------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|--------------|
| FIELERAL, 15 | 95 RECURDED | FICE | |
| PATENT | FEB 21 95 | 1. | |
| | FEB 21 JU | | \sim |
| | | JOHNNY COLDEFRO | Ŧ |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) | <i>C</i> / | \mathbf{V} |
| COUNTY OF |) \$3.) | | • |

On ______, 19 ___, 19 ____, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared JOHNINY GOLDBIERG, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.



Aul Ogur

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 10/31/2000

POTAFILENCEINBALDHUIWN9509NASSIGHET.001